Lichtenstein, M. D., as 
Resident Physician at City Prison, Man- 

APPROVED PAPERS. 	 No. 1236. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

FOR WEEKS ENDING AUGUST 16 AND 23, 1913. 	 York to an amount not exceeding sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), in addition 
No. 1231. 	 to the amount heretofore authorized, to provide means for the purpose of placing 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 	electrical conductors underground in various streets and avenues in the Borough

[...]

ment of Parks for the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, to the President York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the Borough of Manhattan: 	 of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 

Columbus circle, at intersection of 8th ave. and 59th st. 	 sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) in addition to the amount heretofore authorized 
Mail st., from Park row to Broadway, to provide means for the purpose of placing electrical conductors underground in 
West End ave., north of 70th st. various streets and avenues in the Borough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the

[...]

Approved by the Mayor August 15, 1913. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913. 	 No. 1237. 
Approved by the Mayor August 14, 1913. 	 AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

No. 1232. 	 York to an amount not exceeding thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000), in addition 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 	to the amount heretofore authorized, to provide means for subways, subsidiaries. 

York to an amount not exceeding two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000), to pro- cables, wires, terminal posts and boxes, fire alarm signal boxes and apparatus for

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000) in addition to the amount heretofore authorized 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding to provide means for subways, subsidiaries, cables, wires, terminal posts and boxes, 
two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000), to provide means for the interior equipment fire alarm signal boxes and apparatus for fire houses, in the Borough of Manhattan,

[...]

No. 1233, 	 resolution at a stated meeting held June 19, 1913: 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro- 
York to an amount not exceeding forty-eight thousand dollars ($48,000), to pro- visions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby recommends to the 
vide means for connecting up the new central stations with the fire alarm telegraph Board of Aldermen the establishment in the office of the President of the Borough

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 	Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the  
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding above resolution and fixes the salary of said position as set forth therein. 
forty-eight thousand dollars ($48,000) to provide means for connecting up the new 	Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1913.  
central stations with the fire alarm telegraph systems in the Boroughs of Brooklyn 	Approved by the Mayor August 15. 1913.  
and The Bronx, as follows :

[...]

lowing resolution, adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment June 26, York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
1913, and authorizes the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The City of New proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not  
York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: exceeding three hundred and seventeen thousand and fifty dollars ($317,050), to pro- 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York vide means for the construction and equipment of new Public School 52, Broadway 
Charter, as amended;  the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and Academy street, Inwood, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority there-

[...]

The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol- 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New lowing resolution, adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment June 12, 

York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), in addi- 1913, and authorizes the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The City of New 
tion to the amount heretofore authorized to provide means for the installation of a York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 
new fire alarm telegraph system in the Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the 	Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New